total number
of excess Offer
Shares applied

for in this
category

1 to 99,999,999 127  578,487,422  Approximately

12.45264% of the
excess Offer Shares

applied for

 72,037,024 12.45264

2,621,557,443 1  2,621,557,443  Approximately
12.45264% of the

excess Offer Shares
applied for

 326,453,107 12.45264

 128  3,200,044,865   398,490,131

UNDERWRITING AGREEMENT

As all the conditions of the Underwriting Agreement had been fulfilled, the Underwriting
Agreement having become unconditional and not being terminated in accordance with the
terms thereof, the Open Offer proceeded to completion.

As the Open Offer was over-subscribed, the obligations of the Underwriter in respect of its
underwriting obligations under the Underwriting Agreement have been or are regarded to
have been fully discharged.

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

For illustration purpose, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Open Offer is as follows:

  Immediately before completion

of the Open Offer

 Immediately after completion of
the Open Offer

  No. of Shares  Approx. %  No. of Shares  Approx. %

The Underwriter  629,284,948  11.54  875,337,083*   13.37
World Invest  223,166,947  4.09  285,588,932*  4.36

Sub total  852,451,895  15.63  1,160,926,015*  17.73

Public Shareholders  4,602,923,996  84.37  5,385,525,054*  82.27

Total

5,455,375,891

100.00

6,546,451,069

100.00

* Since the Shares of the Underwriter and World Invest are held via brokerage accounts,
their final number of Offer Shares being allotted may be subject to rounding adjustments.

4

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND REFUND CHEQUES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of valid acceptances
for the Offer Shares and successful application for excess Offer Shares will be despatched to
the allottees by ordinary post on Tuesday, 16 December 2014 at their own risk.  Each
allottee will receive one share certificate for all the Offer Shares issued to him.